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Benwick Briefing 20/12/2024 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
We have had a lovely final week of school with the most magical Nativity, ‘Snuggle Up Stable’, an 
amazing experience at the Pantomime 'Snow White', Christmas dinner and Christmas Carols. We are all 
feeling suitably Christmassy and hope you are too, please enjoy the cards and calendars that the children 
have been working hard on in school. 
  
Thank for your generosity at the Nativity raffle, we raised £224, this will help us on our way to raising the 
required funds for next year’s Panto visit. Nearly all the raffle prizes were kindly provided by Mrs Barton 

and we are very grateful to her for this! 
  
We have taken possession of our beautiful new KS2 building, we have moved some of the furniture in 
and teachers will be getting it all set up over the holidays ready to welcome Owls and Swans back in 
January! We will let you know when you will have an opportunity to come and have a look. 
  
Wishing you all a very Merry Christmas and we will look forward to seeing you all back in January 2025! 
  
Mrs Talbot- Headteacher 
  
Premier Sports Clubs 
Premier Sports will be offering Gymnastics and Football clubs after the Christmas holidays. Clubs start 
week commencing Monday 13th January. To book click here: https://www.premier-

education.com/parents/venue/courses/8566/?location=PE15%200XA&distance=0.2&distance=0.2&type[]
=ExC 
  
Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year to you all.  

 

  
We look forward to welcoming children back to school on Tuesday 7th January.  
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  
  

Important Dates: 
                        

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 
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Thursday 20th March 2025                             YR & YR6 National child measurement programme 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 29th April 2025                                  Bikeability Level 1 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May                           YR6 SATs 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 


